OFFICE OF STATEWIDE HEALTH PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
              FACILITIES DEVELOPMENT DIVISION
“Access to Safe, Quality Healthcare Environments that Meet California’s Diverse and Dynamic Needs”
APPLICATION FOR OSHPD PREAPPROVAL
OF MANUFACTURER’S CERTIFICATION (OPM)
OFFICE USE ONLY
APPLICATION #: OPM—0401-13
OSHPD Preapproval of Manufacturer’s Certification (OPM)

Number of CQA VIWR: 4
CQA Seismic Capacity: See Table 2 (on page 10)
CQA X, Y, Z & 45° Stiffness: See Table 3 (on page 11)
 OPM-0401-13
 Jeffrey Kikumoto
06/11/2019
06/11/2019 OPM-0401-13: Reviewed for Code Compliance by Jeffrey Kikumoto 14 of 16
OPM-0401-13
Loren Cook Company CPV60 to CPV135
HVAC Fans w/ CalDyn CQA Vibration Isolator
With Restraint (CQA Style V VIWR)
Code: CBC 2016, ASCE 7-10
Page 13 of 14
VIWR DESIGN PROCEDURE EXAMPLE – CONTINUE
Table 4: CQA VIWR Gravity Load Rating
CQA-F59 59 47 27 Single Spring
CQA-F83 83 66 43 Single Spring
CQA-F120 120 96 56 Single Spring
CQA-F155 155 124 70 Single Spring
CQA-F195 195 156 85 Single Spring
CQA-F236 236 177 106 Double Spring
CQA-F300 300 225 139 Double Spring
CQA
VIWR NUMBER
Design
Load